Over   100,000 gallons   3.73   per 1,000 gallons

*The $17.99 minimum bill shown above applies only to 5/8” x 3/4” meters. The minimum bills listed
below apply to all other meter sizes.

Meter Size   Minimum bill
1 inch   $32.92   Includes the first   5,000 gallons
1-1/2 inch   57.37   Includes the first  10,000 gallons
2 inch   84.92   Includes the first  16,000 gallons
3 inch   146.40   Includes the first  30,000 gallons
4 inch   229.17   Includes the first  50,000 gallons
6 inch   436.08   Includes the first  100,000 gallons

The rates to be charged for water used in excess of the minimum usage amount are the same regardless
of meter size.  All rates are subject to a 10 percent penalty if paid after the due date.

Preliminary Engineering Report

Delivering quality and commitment in every drop. Page 13

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

PLUM SPRINGS AREA SEWER REHABILITATION

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

TOTAL

FUTURE SYSTEM

EXISTING CHANGES ON CHANGES DUE AFTER

SYSTEM EXISTING SYSTEM TO PROJECT PROJECT

OPERATING REVENUE:

 METERED & OTHER

   Meter Sales Revenue $3,724,777 $432,870 (1) $0 $4,157,647

   Forfeited Discounts 40,056 0 0 40,056

   Misc. Service Revenue 25,635 0 0 25,635

   Other Water Revenue 600 0 0 600

   Income-Interest 52,938 0 0 52,938

   Disposition Gain/Losses. 17,692 0 0 17,692

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE $3,861,698 $432,870 $0 $4,294,568

OPERATING EXPENSE:

   Salaries and Wages $166,606 $131,206 (2) $0 $297,812

   Commissioner Fees 15,000 0 0 15,000

   Employee Overhead 112,563 90,532 (2) 0 203,095

   Sewage Disposal 2,171,687 0 0 2,171,687

   Purchased Power 121,000 0 0 121,000

   Chemicals 30,841 0 0 30,841

   Materials & Supplies 14,229 0 0 14,229

   Cont. Services-Engr 0 0 0 0

   Cont. Services-Accounting 12,500 0 0 12,500

   Cont. Services-Legal 2,661 0 0 2,661

   Cont. Services-Other 87,600 0 0 87,600

   Rental of Building & Utilities 0 0 0 0

   Equipment Expense 13,766 10,841 (2) 0 24,607

   Insurance-Gen'l Liability 10,528 0 0 10,528

   Insurance-Other 2,354 0 0 2,354

   Regulatory Expense 7,733 0 0 7,733

   Bad Debt Expense 908 0 0 908

   Misc. Expense 6,175 0 0 6,175

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $2,776,151 $232,580 $0 $3,008,731

OTHER EXPENSES

   Depreciation $995,465 $0 $61,120 (5) $1,056,585

   Misc. Non-Operating Income 0 (127,706) (3) 0 (127,706)

   Misc. Non Operating Expense 0 0 0 0

   OPED Expense 964 0 0 964

   Unamortized Debt Expense 139 0 0 139

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $996,568 ($127,706) $61,120 $929,982

PRINCIPAL & INTEREST EXPENSE:

   Existing Principal - Other $165,924 ($75,357) (4) $0 $90,567

   Existing Interest - Other 63,002 (14,472) (4) 0 48,531

   Existing Principal - RDA 20,000 2,500 (4) 0 22,500

   Existing Interest - RDA 22,455 (2,869) (4) 0 19,586

   New Principal - KRWFC 0 0 35,660 (6) 35,660

   New Interest - KRWFC 0 0 80,000 (6) 80,000

   New Principal - RDA 0 0 7,286 (7) 7,286

   New Interest - RDA 0 0 21,560 (7) 21,560

TOTAL PRINCIPAL & INTEREST $271,381 ($90,197) $144,506 $325,689

TOTAL EXPENSES $4,044,100 ($90,566) $205,626 $4,264,402

NET UTILITY OPERATING INCOME ($182,402) $523,436 ($205,626) $30,166

NOTES:

(1) Proposed rate increase

(2) Proposed addition of three employees for Inflow & Infiltration reduction crew including benefits & equipment

(3) Principal & Interest recovered through agreement with Warren Fiscal Court & SICRA fees

(4) Change in principal & interest payments between Test Period and first full year of operation (2020)

(5) Depreciation of proposed improvements (50 years)

(6) Principal & interest payment on KRWFC Bonds (30 Years)

(7) Principal & interest payment on RD loan (40 years)